11/13/22 at

Southeastern Okla. (0-2,0-0 GAC) -vs- Minot St. (2-0,0-0 NSIC)

Date: 11/13/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;gz:Pg"og Southeastern Okla. ol 18] 15| 13] =5
Minot St. 23 16 18 15 72

Southeastern Okla. 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Kobiske,Caitlin * 31 8-19 0-0 8-8 3-6 9 2 0 0 2 1 24

03 Alverson,Grace & 30 4-12 2-9 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 10

14  Beason,Lauren * 25 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 6

13  Moon,Briley & 37 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 6 2 0 1 2

10 Alverson,Aimee * 25 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 3 0 0 2

30 Lindley,Holli 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 2 2 3

23  Barr,Abbie 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

32 Buchanan,Allie 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2

11  Scalise,Lauryn 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

22 Liddie,Tiffany 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

24  Bookout,Maci 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

33 Walker,MaKenna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-55 3-14 12-12 6-24 30 9 10 11 4 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-3 33.33% 5-5 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 1-4 25.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 20-55 36.4 % 3-14 21.4% 12-12 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

Minot St. 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Head,Kate * 35 9-17 4-7 2-3 2-6 8 0 1 1 0 0 24

22 Mclver,Lorelei =3 23  3-6 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 5 1 6

04  Elliott,Natasha * 17 1-6 1-2 0-0 3-2 5 0 3 2 0 0 3

05 Mogen,Emma =3 15 0-8 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2

13 Jonsdottir,Vilborg * 29 0-2 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 1 4 0 0 2 0

33 Srejma,Emily 20 6-9 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 2 4 0 0 12

10 Skeggs,Jaime 22 3-8 2-6 1-2 1-3 4 0 3 2 2 1 9

23 Smestad,Breianna 17 3-4 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 0 0 1 7

14  Harris,Kennedy 12 3-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 6

21 Baker,Alexandra 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 3

12 Aberle,Katie 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-69 8-22 6-9 18-29 47 10 19 12 8 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-21 42.86 % 3-5 60.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 2-7 28.57 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 29-69 42.0 % 8-22 36.4 % 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 21
Points off Turnovers: 18

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 37

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



VISITORS: Southeastern Okla.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.

BLOCK by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

MISS LAYUP by MOON,BRILEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ALVERSON,GRACE
ASSIST by ALVERSON,AIMEE

REBOUND DEF by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

STEAL by BEASON,LAUREN
TURNOVER by BEASON,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE

FOUL by BEASON,LAUREN

SUB OUT by BEASON,LAUREN
SUB IN by LINDLEY,HOLLI

GOOD JUMPER by ALVERSON,GRACE

BLOCK by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE
FOUL by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ALVERSON,AIMEE

MISS JUMPER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE

FOUL by ALVERSON,GRACE

09:33
09:33

09:30

09:26

09:06
09:00
08:40

08:08

07:48
07:24
07:24
07:22
07:22
07:18

07:12
06:50
06:50
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:40
06:22
06:05
05:55
05:55

05:45
05:31
05:29
05:16
05:16
05:03
04:52
04:44
04:30

04:15

0-2

0-4
2-4

2-7

2-8
2-9
4-9

4-11

H2

H4
H 2

H5

H 6
H7
H5

H7

MISS LAYUP by HEAD,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MOGEN,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
GOOD JUMPER by MCIVER,LORELEI
ASSIST by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

REBOUND DEF by HEAD,KATE
GOOD JUMPER by HEAD,KATE(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by MOGEN,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

STEAL by MCIVER,LORELEI

MISS JUMPER by MCIVER,LORELEI
REBOUND OFF by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
GOOD 3PTR by HEAD,KATE

ASSIST by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

BLOCK by MCIVER,LORELEI
REBOUND DEF by MOGEN,EMMA

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
SUB OUT by MOGEN,EMMA
SUB OUT by MCIVER,LORELEI
SUB IN by HARRIS,KENNEDY
SUB IN by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
SUB IN by SREJMA,EMILY

GOOD FT by HEAD,KATE
GOOD FT by HEAD,KATE
MISS JUMPER by SREIMA,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
MISS LAYUP by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KENNEDY

STEAL by SMESTAD,BREIANNA

TURNOVER by SREIMA,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SREIJMA,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by HEAD,KATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEAD,KATE



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALVERSON,AIMEE
SUB OUT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
SUB IN by BEASON,LAUREN
SUB IN by BARR,ABBIE

BLOCK by LINDLEY,HOLLI

TURNOVER by MOON,BRILEY

MISS LAYUP by BEASON,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALVERSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by LINDLEY,HOLLI
GOOD 3PTR by LINDLEY,HOLLI
ASSIST by MOON,BRILEY

TURNOVER by BARR,ABBIE

MISS 3PTR by BARR,ABBIE

SUB OUT by ALVERSON,GRACE
SUB OUT by LINDLEY,HOLLI
SUB IN by ALVERSON,AIMEE
SUB IN by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
GOOD LAYUP by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOON,BRILEY

VISITORS: Southeastern Okla.

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

4-13

4-16

4-19

7-19

7-21

7-23

9-23

H9

SUB OUT by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
SUB IN by MOGEN,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by MOGEN,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SREJMA,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by SREIMA,EMILY(in the paint)

STEAL by HARRIS,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by SREIMA,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by HEAD,KATE

ASSIST by SMESTAD,BREIANNA

BLOCK by MOGEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
ASSIST by HARRIS,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
MISS JUMPER by MOGEN,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,KENNEDY
ASSIST by SMESTAD,BREIANNA

STEAL by HARRIS,KENNEDY

GOOI? LAYUP by HARRIS,KENNEDY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOGEN,EMMA

SUB OUT by HEAD,KATE

SUB OUT by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
SUB OUT by SREIMA, EMILY

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
SUB IN by SKEGGS,JAIME

SUB IN by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
SUB IN by MCIVER,LORELEI

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KENNEDY

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,NATASHAC(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Minot St.

SUB OUT by BARR,ABBIE
SUB IN by ALVERSON,GRACE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by HARRIS,KENNEDY
SUB IN by HEAD,KATE



MISS LAYUP by MOON,BRILEY(in the paint) 09:43
09:43 BLOCK by MCIVER,LORELEI
- REBOUND DEF by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
09:31 9-26 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SKEGGS,JAIME
= ASSIST by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

MISS LAYUP by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint) 09:20
09:20 BLOCK by MCIVER,LORELEI
REBOUND OFF by KOBISKE,CAITLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint) 09:20 11-26 H 15
08:58 MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,LORELEI
-- REBOUND OFF by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
08:53 MISS JUMPER by SKEGGS,JAIME
REBOUND DEF by KOBISKE,CAITLIN =
TURNOVER by ALVERSON,AIMEE 08:43
08:43 STEAL by SKEGGS,JAIME
08:21 MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,NATASHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOON,BRILEY -
SUB OUT by ALVERSON,GRACE 08:02
SUB IN by BARR,ABBIE 08:02
GOOD JUMPER by ALVERSON,AIMEE 08:02 13-26 H 13
ASSIST by MOON,BRILEY =
07:41 SUB OUT by MCIVER,LORELEI
07:41 SUB IN by SREIMA,EMILY
07:41 SUB OUT by SKEGGS,JAIME
07:41 SUB IN by MOGEN,EMMA

07:41 13-28 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HEAD,KATE(in the paint)
o ASSIST by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

FOUL by BEASON,LAUREN 07:41
07:41 MISS FT by HEAD,KATE
REBOUND DEF by BARR,ABBIE --
07:19 FOUL by MOGEN,EMMA
GOOD FT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN 07:19 14-28 H 14
GOOD FT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN 07:19 15-28 H 13
SUB OUT by BEASON,LAUREN 07:19
SUB IN by LINDLEY,HOLLI 07:19
SUB OUT by BARR,ABBIE 07:09
SUB IN by ALVERSON,GRACE 07:09
07:02 MISS LAYUP by MOGEN,EMMA(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by SREJMA,EMILY
07:02 15-30 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SREIMA,EMILY(in the paint)

06:49 FOUL by SREIMA,EMILY
GOOD FT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN 06:49 16-30 H 14
GOOD FT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN 06:49 17-30 H 13

06:33 TURNOVER by HEAD,KATE
STEAL by LINDLEY,HOLLI 06:33
GOOD 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE 06:27 20-30 H 10
ASSIST by ALVERSON,AIMEE ==

06:10 MISS 3PTR by HEAD,KATE

== REBOUND OFF by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
05:57 20-32 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SREIJMA,EMILY
== ASSIST by MOGEN,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN 05:36 22-32 H 10

05:23 MISS LAYUP by MOGEN,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:23 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

05:23 SUB OUT by MOGEN,EMMA

05:23 SUB IN by MCIVER,LORELEI

05:23 SUB IN by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
MISS JUMPER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint) 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SREJMA,EMILY
05:01 TURNOVER by SREIJMA,EMILY
STEAL by LINDLEY,HOLLI 05:01



TURNOVER by ALVERSON,AIMEE
REBOUND DEF by ALVERSON,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by LINDLEY,HOLLI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALVERSON,AIMEE

SUB OUT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

SUB IN by BOOKOUT,MACI
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,ALLIE

MISS 3PTR by MOON,BRILEY

STEAL by BUCHANAN,ALLIE

MISS JUMPER by BOOKOUT,MACI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOOKOUT,MACI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MOON,BRILEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,ALLIE
ASSIST by MOON,BRILEY

SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,ALLIE

SUB IN by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

MISS LAYUP by BOOKOUT,MACI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

GOOD LAYUP by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MOON,BRILEY

GOOD FT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

TURNOVER by LINDLEY,HOLLI

VISITORS: Southeastern Okla.

22-34
24-34

26-34

27-34
27-37

27-39

H12
H 10

H8

H7
H 10

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

STEAL by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
MISS JUMPER by HEAD,KATE

REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LORELEI

SUB OUT by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
SUB IN by SKEGGS,JAIME

MISS 3PTR by SKEGGS,JAIME
REBOUND OFF by HEAD,KATE
TURNOVER by SKEGGS,JAIME

REBOUND DEF by SREJMA,EMILY
TURNOVER by SREJMA,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LORELEI
GOOD LAYUP by HEAD,KATE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by SREJMA,EMILY
SUB IN by MOGEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by HEAD,KATE

SUB OUT by MCIVER,LORELEI

SUB IN by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

MISS JUMPER by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG(in the paint)

FOUL by SMESTAD,BREIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by HEAD,KATE
ASSIST by SMESTAD,BREIANNA

STEAL by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

GOOII)) LAYUP by SMESTAD,BREIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

HOME TEAM: Minot St.

SUB OUT by BOOKOUT,MACI
SUB OUT by LINDLEY,HOLLI
SUB IN by ALVERSON,AIMEE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by SKEGGS,JAIME

SUB OUT by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
SUB IN by MCIVER,LORELEI



SUB IN by BEASON,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by MOON,BRILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by BEASON,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE
ASSIST by ALVERSON,AIMEE

STEAL by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE

FOUL by BEASON,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by MOON,BRILEY

GOOD FT by BEASON,LAUREN
GOOD FT by BEASON,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
GOOD LAYUP by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
GOOD FT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
MISS JUMPER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALVERSON,AIMEE

GOOD LAYUP by BEASON,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

29-39 H 10
3239 H7
33-39 H6
34-39 H5
36-39 H3
36-41 H5
37-41 H4
38-41 H3
38-43 HS5
40-43 H3
40-45 H5

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,NATASHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MOGEN,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
REBOUND OFF by MOGEN,EMMA
TURNOVER by MOGEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,NATASHA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCIVER,LORELEI

SUB OUT by MCIVER,LORELEI

SUB IN by SREIJMA,EMILY

SUB OUT by MOGEN,EMMA

SUB IN by SMESTAD,BREIANNA

MISS JUMPER by HEAD,KATE
REBOUND OFF by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
MISS 3PTR by HEAD,KATE

REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

GOOD JUMPER by SREIMA, EMILY
ASSIST by HEAD,KATE

FOUL by SREIMA,EMILY

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
SUB IN by HARRIS,KENNEDY

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,KENNEDY
ASSIST by SREIJMA,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KENNEDY

GOOD JUMPER by HEAD,KATE

REBOUND DEF by SREJMA,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by HEAD,KATE

SUB OUT by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
SUB OUT by HARRIS,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
SUB OUT by SREJMA, EMILY

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

SUB IN by MOGEN,EMMA



03:54 SUB IN by SKEGGS,JAIME

03:54 SUB IN by MCIVER,LORELEI
SUB OUT by BEASON,LAUREN 03:54
SUB IN by LINDLEY,HOLLI 03:54
TURNOVER by MOON,BRILEY 03:26
03:26 STEAL by MOGEN,EMMA
03:17 MISS 3PTR by MOGEN,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
03:11 MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,LORELEI

-- REBOUND OFF by SKEGGS,JAIME
02:59 40-48 H8 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
-- ASSIST by SKEGGS,JAIME

MISS LAYUP by ALVERSON,AIMEE(in the paint) 02:41
02:41 BLOCK by SKEGGS,JAIME
= REBOUND DEF by HEAD,KATE
02:35 MISS LAYUP by HEAD,KATE(in the paint)
BLOCK by LINDLEY,HOLLI 02:35
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by LINDLEY,HOLLI 02:17
FOUL by KOBISKE,CAITLIN 02:03
SUB OUT by ALVERSON,GRACE 02:03
SUB OUT by ALVERSON,AIMEE 02:03
SUB IN by BARR,ABBIE 02:03
SUB IN by BOOKOUT,MACI 02:03

02:03 40-49 H9 GOOD FT by MOGEN,EMMA
02:03 40-50 H 10 GOOD FT by MOGEN,EMMA

01:52 FOUL by MOGEN,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by LINDLEY,HOLLI(in the paint) 01:42

01:42 BLOCK by SKEGGS,JAIME
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:41 SUB OUT by MOGEN,EMMA

01:41 SUB IN by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
MISS JUMPER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint) 01:32

01:32 BLOCK by MCIVER,LORELEI

== REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
01:24 40-52 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SKEGGS,JAIME(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LINDLEY,HOLLI(in the paint) 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SKEGGS,JAIME
00:36 40-54 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MCIVER,LORELEI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ELLIOTT,NATASHA

00:24 FOUL by MCIVER,LORELEI
00:24 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,NATASHA
00:24 SUB OUT by MCIVER,LORELEI
00:24 SUB IN by ABERLE,KATIE
00:24 SUB IN by BAKER,ALEXANDRA
SUB OUT by LINDLEY,HOLLI 00:24
SUB IN by BEASON,LAUREN 00:24
00:21 FOUL by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
GOOD FT by BARR,ABBIE 00:21 41-54 H 13
GOOD FT by BARR,ABBIE 00:21 42-54 H 12

00:04 42-57 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HEAD,KATE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern Okla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.

09:38 TURNOVER by ABERLE,KATIE
STEAL by MOON,BRILEY 09:38
GOOD JUMPER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint) 09:25 44-57 H 13

ASSIST by MOON,BRILEY ==
09:00 MISS 3PTR by HEAD,KATE
== REBOUND OFF by HEAD,KATE



GOOD LAYUP by BEASON,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARR,ABBIE

REBOUND DEF by BEASON,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by BARR,ABBIE

SUB OUT by BOOKOUT,MACI

SUB IN by ALVERSON,GRACE

SUB IN by ALVERSON,AIMEE

MISS JUMPER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BEASON,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by BEASON,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by ALVERSON,GRACE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint)

STEAL by ALVERSON,GRACE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ALVERSON,AIMEE

GOOD LAYUP by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOON,BRILEY

MISS 3PTR by MOON,BRILEY

REBOUND DEF by MOON,BRILEY
GOOD LAYUP by KOBISKE,CAITLIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ALVERSON,GRACE
SUB OUT by ALVERSON,AIMEE
SUB OUT by MOON,BRILEY

08:51 44-60 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SKEGGS,JAIME

08:38 46-60 H 14
08:16 46-62 H 16

07:

07:

07:

07:

06:

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:

59

45

37

18

54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

46-64

48-64

48-66

50-66

ASSIST by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,ALEXANDRA
ASSIST by SKEGGS,JAIME

REBOUND DEF by HEAD,KATE

MISS 3PTR by SKEGGS,JAIME
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ALEXANDRA
MISS JUMPER by ABERLE,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ALEXANDRA
MISS 3PTR by SKEGGS,JAIME

FOUL by BAKER,ALEXANDRA
SUB OUT by ABERLE,KATIE

SUB OUT by BAKER,ALEXANDRA
SUB IN by MCIVER,LORELEI
SUB IN by SREIJMA,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LORELEI
TURNOVER by SKEGGS,JAIME
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by MCIVER,LORELEI
REBOUND DEF by HEAD,KATE
MISS 3PTR by SKEGGS,JAIME

REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,LORELEI
TURNOVER by SREJMA,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SKEGGS,JAIME
GOOD LAYUP by MCIVER,LORELEI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SREIMA,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by SREIJMA, EMILY
ASSIST by SKEGGS,JAIME

REBOUND DEF by SKEGGS,JAIME
MISS JUMPER by SREJMA,EMILY

FOUL by SREIMA,EMILY

SUB OUT by HEAD,KATE

SUB OUT by JONSDOTTIR,VILBORG
SUB IN by HARRIS,KENNEDY

SUB IN by SMESTAD,BREIANNA



SUB OUT by BEASON,LAUREN
SUB IN by SCALISE,LAURYN
SUB IN by LIDDIE, TIFFANY
SUB IN by BOOKOUT,MACI
SUB IN by WALKER,MAKENNA
GOOD FT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
SUB OUT by KOBISKE,CAITLIN
SUB IN by BUCHANAN,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,ALLIE
GOOD LAYUP by LIDDIE, TIFFANY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WALKER,MAKENNA
FOUL by WALKER,MAKENNA

FOUL by WALKER,MAKENNA

GOOD JUMPER by SCALISE,LAURYN
ASSIST by BOOKOUT,MACI

FOUL by BUCHANAN,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,ALLIE
TURNOVER by BOOKOUT,MACI

02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:12

02:00
01:30

01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:03
00:48
00:47

00:26
00:26

00:26
00:17

00:17
00:15
00:15
00:15

00:10
00:10

00:03

51-66

53-66
53-68

53-69
55-69

55-70

55-72

H 15

H 13
H 15

H 16
H 14

MISS LAYUP by SMESTAD,BREIANNA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SREIJMA, EMILY
ASSIST by SMESTAD,BREIANNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCIVER,LORELEI
SUB OUT by SREJMA, EMILY

SUB IN by ABERLE,KATIE

SUB IN by BAKER,ALEXANDRA

MISS LAYUP by ABERLE,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ABERLE,KATIE

MISS FT by SKEGGS,JAIME
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SKEGGS,JAIME

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by BAKER,ALEXANDRA

MISS FT by BAKER,ALEXANDRA

STEAL by BAKER,ALEXANDRA

GOOII)) LAYUP by SMESTAD,BREIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint



